ORDINANCE NO. 070890

Accepting various easements from various owners in Clay County, Missouri; and

directing the City Clerk to record the acceptance.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1.

That various easements in Kansas City, Clay County, Missouri,

executed by the following entities, and which appear of record as the instrument numbers
and respective books and page numbers as follows, and described in Exhibit A, attached

hereto and incorporated herein by reference, are hereby accepted:

No.

1.

2.

~

Name of Granter
Peterson Development
Company, Inc.
Heartland Ventures,
L.L.C.

Kin Properties, Inc.

Briarcliff Development
Company
Trophy Homes, Inc.

Trophy Homes, Inc.

Trophy Homes, Inc.
Amber Meadows, Inc.

Instr. No.
2006055435

2007013267

2007018999

2007019930

2007028105

2007028106

2007028107
2007018071

Book
5584

5667

5700

5705

5754

5754

5754
5694

Page
7

101

37

o1
121
122

123
107

Doc. Type

Storm Drainage
Easement

Standard Sewer
Easement

Permanent Easement
for Sewer
Improvements and
Appurtenances
Storm Drainage
Easement

Standard Sewer
Easement

Storm Drainage
Easement
Temporary Easement
Storm Drainage
Easement



ORDINANCE NO. 070890

Section 2. That upon the effective date of this Ordinance, the City Clerk is hereby
directed to cause this Ordinance and Exhibit A to be recorded in the office of the
Recorder of Deeds for Clay County, Missouri.

Approved as to form and legality:

Sarah Baxter
Assistant City Attorney



