## ORDINANCE NO. 070890

Accepting various easements from various owners in Clay County, Missouri; and directing the City Clerk to record the acceptance.

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That various easements in Kansas City, Clay County, Missouri, executed by the following entities, and which appear of record as the instrument numbers and respective books and page numbers as follows, and described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, are hereby accepted:

No.	Name of Granter	Instr. No.	Book	Page	Doc. Type
1.	Peterson Development	2006055435	5584	7	Storm Drainage
	Company, Inc.				Easement
2.	Heartland Ventures,	2007013267	5667	101	Standard Sewer
	L.L.C.				Easement
3.	Kin Properties, Inc.	2007018999	5700	37	Permanent Easement
					for Sewer
					Improvements and
					Appurtenances
4.	Briarcliff Development	2007019930	5705	51	Storm Drainage
	Company				Easement
5.	Trophy Homes, Inc.	2007028105	5754	121	Standard Sewer
					Easement
6.	Trophy Homes, Inc.	2007028106	5754	122	Storm Drainage
					Easement
7.	Trophy Homes, Inc.	2007028107	5754	123	Temporary Easement
8.	Amber Meadows, Inc.	2007018071	5694	107	Storm Drainage
					Easement

## ORDINANCE NO. 070890

<u> •</u>	ive date of this Ordinance, the City Clerk is hereby Exhibit A to be recorded in the office of the
Recorder of Deeds for Clay County, M	issouri.
	Approved as to form and legality:
	Sarah Baxter
	Assistant City Attorney